1
®
PRELIMINARY
ISL6558
FN9027.3Data Sheet November 2002
Multi-Purpose Precision Multi-Phase PWM
Controller With Optional Active Voltage
Positioning

Peripherals
Pinout
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER TEMP. (oC) PACKAGE PKG. NO.
ISL6558CB 0 to 70 16 Ld SOIC M16.15
ISL6558CB-T 16Ld SOIC Tape and Reel
ISL6558CR 0 to 70 20 Ld MLFP L20.5X5
ISL6558CR-T 20Ld MLFP Tape and Reel
ISL6558IB -40 to 85 16 Ld SOIC M16.15
ISL6558IB-T 16Ld SOIC Tape and Reel
ISL6558IR -40 to 85 20 Ld MLFP L20.5X5
ISL6558IR-T 20Ld MLFP Tape and Reel
ISL6558EVAL1 Evaluation Platform 1 (SOIC Package,
ISL6558CB + HIP6601BCB)
ISL6558EVAL2 Evaluation Platform 2 (MLFP Package,
ISL6558CR + ISL6605CR)
TM
9
10